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Implant abutments Implant crown

Description/features Titanium abutment Titanium ASC  
Abutment

– �Angulated screw 
channel 0-25˚

Zirconia  
abutment

Zirconia abutment

– �Mechanically  
retained adapter

Zirconia abutment

– �Mechanically  
retained adapter

– �Angulated screw  
channel 0-25°

Full-contour/cut-back  
zirconia implant crown

Full-contour/cut-back  
zirconia implant crown
– �Angulated screw  

channel 0-25°

Full-contour/cut-back zirco-
nia implant crown

– �Mechanically retained 
adapter

– �Angulated screw channel 
0-25° 

Tooth replacement options Single tooth Single tooth Single tooth Single tooth Single tooth Single tooth Single tooth

Available shades Titanium Anodized Titanium  

or

Titanium  

Zirconia

White Light Medium Intense

Full-contour zirconia Full-contour zirconia

S0

S4

S1

S5

S2

S6

S3

S7

Platform

Internal conical connection 3.0

NP, RP, WP

Internal tri-channel connection NP, RP, WP, 6.0

External hex connection NP, RP, WP

NobelBiocare N1™ Base NP, RP *

Implant crowns and abutments

All Nobel Biocare restorations are co-packed with clinical screws.

* N1 base sold separately

OM2 A2A1 A3 A3.5

B1 B2 C1 C2 D2



Also available for other implant systems
On Multi-unit Abutment level: Biomet 3i®, Astra Tech Implant System™, BioHorizions®, Neodent®, Straumann®, Zimmer® 

Description/Features Zirconia implant bridge
Full-contour, cut-back and/or framework

	ϭ ASC 0-25 degrees for CC implant Level and 
Multi-unit Abutments

	ϭ Mechanically retained adapter for CC 
implant-level full-contour/cut-back zirconia 
implant bridge

Titanium implant bridge
Framework

Tooth replacement options 2-14 units 2–14 units

Available shades Full-contour zirconia

OM2 A2A1 A3 A3.5

B1 B2 C1 C2 D2

Titanium

Platform

Internal conical connection 3.0

NP, RP, WP

Internal tri-channel connection NP, RP, WP, 6.0

External hex connection NP, RP, WP

Abutment connection Multi-unit Abutment NP, RP, WP

Implant bridges



Description/Features Titanium fixed implant bars Titanium fixed-removable  
implant bars

Tooth replacement options 2-14 units 2–14 units

Available shades Titanium

 

Titanium

Platform

Internal conical connection 3.0

NP, RP, WP

Internal tri-channel connection NP, RP, WP, 6.0

External hex connection NP, RP, WP

Abutment connection Multi-unit Abutment NP, RP, WP

Implant bars

Example of other implant systems
On implant level (use Scan and Design services): Straumann® Bone Level, Straumann® Standard/Standard Plus, Astra Tech Implant System™, Biomet 3i® Certain Internal, Biomet 3i® External Hex, Zimmer® Hex, Camlog® K-Series, Ankylos®
On Multi-unit Abutment level: Biomet 3i®, Astra Tech Implant System™, BioHorizions®, Neodent®, Straumann®, Zimmer®

Available only from DTX Studio™ Lab 
software or services via DTX Studio™ Go



Cemented crowns & bridges

Tooth replacement options 2–5 units

Available shades Full-contour zirconia

OM2 A2A1 A3 A3.5

B1 B2 C1 C2 D2

  

Tooth replacement options 1 unit

Available shades Full-contour zirconia

OM2 A2A1 A3 A3.5

B1 B2 C1 C2 D2



Titanium abutment Titanium ASC Abutment Zirconia abutment Full-contour/cut-back 
zirconia implant crown

Platform Clinical Lab Clinical Lab Clinical Lab Clinical Lab

Internal conical connection
3.0

37890 36805

NP

37891 37894 301721 301722 37367 37374 37367 37374

RP
37892

 
37895
(5/pkg)

301723
 

301724
 

37606
 

37607
 

37606
 

37607
 

WP
37892

 
37895
(5/pkg)

301723
 

301724
 

37606
 

37607
 

37606
 

37607
 

All Nobel Biocare restorations are 
co-packed with clinical screws.

Screwdriver Manual Unigrip™

Single-unit screws
Internal conical connection

Screwdriver Manual Omnigrip™



Screwdriver Manual Omnigrip™

Titanium abutment Titanium ASC Abutment

Platform Clinical Lab Clinical Lab

Internal tri-channel connection

NP

36818 31170 301725 301726

RP
29475

 
29293
(5/pkg)

301727
 

301728
 

WP
29475

 
29293
(5/pkg)

301727
 

301728
 

6.0
29475

 
29293
(5/pkg)

301727
 

301728
 

Single-unit screws
Internal tri-channel connection

Screwdriver Manual Unigrip™
All Nobel Biocare restorations are 
co-packed with clinical screws.



Titanium abutment Zirconia abutment

Platform Clinical Lab Clinical Lab

External hex connection 

NP

29282 37894 31171 37894

RP
29283

 
38417

 
28815

 
37895
(5/pkg)

WP
29284 31169 28844

Single-unit screws
External hex connection

All Nobel Biocare restorations are 
co-packed with clinical screws.

Screwdriver Manual Unigrip™



Implant abutment Implant crown

Platform Clinical Lab Clinical Lab

Nobel Biocare N1™ Base Connection

NP

301031 301035 301031 301035

RP

301032 301036 301032 301036

Single-unit screws
Nobel Biocare N1™ Base Connection

All Nobel Biocare restorations are 
co-packed with clinical screws.

Screwdriver Manual Omnigrip™ Mini



Titanium fixed-removable implant bars

Titanium fixed implant bars

Zirconia implant bridge  
Full-contour, cut-back and/or framework

Titanium implant bridge  
Framework

Platform Clinical Lab Clinical Lab

Internal conical connection 3.0

NP

37367 37374 37891 37894

RP
37606

 
37607

 
37892

 
37895
(5/pkg)

WP
37606

 
37607

 
37892

 
37895
(5/pkg)

Implant bridge screws
Internal conical connection

All Nobel Biocare restorations are 
co-packed with clinical screws. Screwdriver Manual Unigrip™Screwdriver Manual Omnigrip™



Titanium fixed-removable  
implant bars

Titanium fixed implant bars 

Zirconia implant bridge  
Full-contour, cut-back and/or framework

Titanium implant bridge 
Framework

Platform Clinical Lab Clinical Lab

Internal tri-channel connection
NP

28837 36818 31170

RP

28816
 

29475
 

38419
29293
(5/pkg)

WP

28816
 

29475
 

38419
29293
(5/pkg)

6.0

28816
 

29475
 

38419
29293
(5/pkg)

Internal tri-channel connection 

Implant bridge screws

All Nobel Biocare restorations are 
co-packed with clinical screws. Screwdriver Manual Unigrip™



Titanium fixed-removable  
implant bars

Titanium fixed implant bars

Zirconia implant bridge  
Full-contour, cut-back and/or framework

Titanium implant bridge Framework 

Platform Clinical Lab Clinical Lab

External hex connection 
NP

31171 37894 29282 37894

RP
28815

 
37895
(5/pkg)

29283
 

38417
 

WP
28844 29284 31169

Multi-unit Abutment connection
NP, RP, WP *

301203
*

301201 29285
29287 
(5/pkg)

Multi-unit Abutment 
External Hex WP WP *

301200
*

301202 29286 31163

External hex and Multi-unit 
Abutment connection

Implant bridge screws

All Nobel Biocare restorations are 
co-packed with clinical screws.

Screwdriver Manual Omnigrip™ Mini

*

Screwdriver Manual Unigrip™





For single-unit 
implant  
restorations

For multiple-unit 
implant  
restorations

For models produced 
with physical 
impression

For models produced with  
intra-oral scan (IOS) data* 
Elos

For models produced with  
intra-oral scan (IOS) data* 
Nobel Biocare

IO/Desktop Scan 
Body

Elos IO/ 
Desktop Scan Body

Plaster model  
implant analog

IOS model  
implant analog

IOS analog  
insertion tool

IOS model  
implant analog

IOS analog  
insertion tool

Nobel Biocare implant connections

Platform

Internal conical connection 3.0 IO 2B-D SA 36791 PMA-NBA30-1

PMA-AIT-1 
PMA-AIS-5 
PMA-AIP-2

38188 38200

NP IO 2B-A SA IO 2B-A 36697 PMA-NBA35-1 38189 38201

RP IO 2B-B SA IO 2B-B 36698 PMA-NBA43-1 38190 38203

WP IO 2B-C SA IO 2B-C 37879 PMA-NBA60-1  38191 38204

Internal tri-channel connection NP IO 2A-A IO 2A-A 29498 PMA-NBR35-1

RP IO 2A-B IO 2A-B 29500 PMA-NBR43-1

WP IO 2A-C IO 2A-C 29502 PMA-NBR50-1

6.0 IO 2A-D IO 2A-D 29995 PMA-NBR60-1

External hex connection NP IO 6A-A IO 6A-A 31158 PMA-BRA35-1

RP IO 6A-B IO 6A-B 31159 PMA-BRA41-1

WP IO 6A-C IO 6A-C 31160 PMA-BRA51-1

Abutment connection  
Multi-unit Abutment

NP, RP IO 2C-A 38918 PMA-MUA45-1

WP IO 2C-B 31162 PMA-MUA60-1

* The IOS workflow supports single and implant bridge restorations up to 6 units.

Scan accessories



For single-unit implant  
restorations

For single-unit implant  
restorations

For models produced 
with physical impression

For models produced with  
intra-oral scan (IOS) data*

Desktop Scan Body IO Scan Body Plaster model  
implant analog

IOS model  
implant analog

IOS analog  
insertion tool

Nobel Biocare implant connections

Platform

N1 Base™ Connection NP 301039 300991 301021 301024
300966

RP 301040 300992 301022 301025

Scan accessories



87301

Prosthetic PureSet Basic

Manual Torque Wrench Prosthetic

29165

Handle for Machine Instruments

     29161

Prosthetic PureSet Tray

PUR0500

Omnigrip Screwdriver Machine

20 mm 37379

30 mm 37381

Multi-unit Screwdriver Machine

21 mm 29158

Unigrip Screwdriver Machine

20 mm 29151

30 mm 29153



Machine Omnigrip™ 30 mm Machine Unigrip™ 30 mm Machine Omnigrip™ Mini 28 mm

Clinic

37381 29153 300853

 Manual Omnigrip™ 28 mm Manual Unigrip™ 28 mm  Manual Omnigrip™ Mini 36mm

Lab

37377 29149 300856

Screwdrivers



Additional screwdrivers

Omnigrip™ Screwdriver Machine 20 mm 37379

Omnigrip™ Screwdriver Machine 25 mm 37380

Omnigrip™ Screwdriver Machine 30 mm 37381

Omnigrip™ Screwdriver Machine 35 mm 37382

Omnigrip™ Screwdriver Manual 20 mm 37376

Omnigrip™ Screwdriver Manual 28 mm 37377

Omnigrip™ Screwdriver Manual 36 mm 37378

Screwdriver Machine Unigrip™ 20 mm 29151

Screwdriver Machine Unigrip™ 25 mm 29152

Screwdriver Machine Unigrip™ 30 mm 29153

Screwdriver Machine Unigrip™ 35 mm 29154

Screwdriver Manual Unigrip™ 20 mm 29148

Screwdriver Manual Unigrip™ 28 mm 29149

Screwdriver Manual Unigrip™ 36 mm 29150

Screwdriver Machine Omnigrip™ Mini 20 mm 300852

Screwdriver Machine Omnigrip™ Mini 28 mm 300853

Screwdriver Machine Omnigrip™ Mini 36 mm 300854

Screwdriver Manual Omnigrip™ Mini 20 mm 300855

Screwdriver Manual Omnigrip™ Mini 36 mm 300856

Elos Accurate Driver Long 0.9 Hex C13048

Elos Accurate IO Driver Short 0.9 Hex C13485

Screwdriver Manual Multi-unit 25mm 29156

3Shape NA System Screwdriver (NobelActive) 80610223

3Shape NR System Screwdriver (Replace Select) 80610230

3Shape NB System Screwdriver (Brånemark) 80610217





nobelbiocare.com/lab

S TA R T  N O W !
Register at nobelbiocare.com/
openaccess to download DME files 
and gain access to a reliable partner 
with over 30 years of experience.

nobelbiocare.com/openaccess
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